RESOLUTION 2017-59

A RESOLUTION AWARDING THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT (COF CONTRACT NO. 2017-0079) FOR THE HARPETH RIVER BANK STABILIZATION PROJECT AT THE CITY OF FRANKLIN WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY TO VIKING PRODUCTS, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF \$311,782.21

WHEREAS, the left descending bank of the Harpeth River at the City's Water Reclamation Facility has experienced significant erosion; and

WHEREAS, the river bank must be stabilized to prevent further erosion and to protect critical infrastructure at the Water Reclamation Facility; and

WHEREAS, on June 26, 2017, sealed bids were received by the City of Franklin Engineering Department, 109 3RD Avenue South, Franklin, Tennessee 37064 and were publicly opened and read aloud for the Harpeth River Bank Stabilization Project (COF Contract No. 2017-0079) at the City of Franklin Water Reclamation Facility; and

WHEREAS, after careful review and tabulation of all submitted bids, City staff recommends awarding the construction contract (COF Contract No. 2017-0079) to Viking Products, Inc. in the amount of Three Hundred Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Two and 21/100 Dollars (\$311,782.21); and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF FRANKLIN, TENNESSEE, AS FOLLOWS:

Approval is granted to award the construction contract (COF Contract No. 2017-0079) to Viking Products, Inc. for the Harpeth River Bank Stabilization Project at the City of Franklin Water Reclamation Facility in the amount of Three Hundred Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Two and 21/100 Dollars (\$311,782.21).

IT IS SO RESOLVED AND D	ONE on this day of, 20
ATTEST:	CITY OF FRANKLIN, TENNESSI
By:	By:
Eric S. Stuckey	Dr. Ken Moore
City Administrator	Mayor
Approved as to Form	
By:	_
Shauna R. Billingsley	
City Attorney	